
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1
M/
s.
IVO

OM
I I
NN
OV
AT
IO
N
PR
IVA

TE
LIM

ITE
D
iVO

OM
i S
1

C A R B 0413 F01 C01  Date : 28th November 2022

CERTIFICATE  Cert Table 13 Dwg Total

FOR 01 06 03 10 Pgs
COMPLIANCE TO THE CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLES RULES

1. This corrigendum is issued for the following CMVR certificate issued to Vehicle  manufacturer referred below:

Documental Reference Vehicle Manufacturer

CARB 0413 F01 dt. 05.05.2022

M/s. IVOOMI INNOVATION PRIVATE LIMITED
Office-: Survey No. 140/2/3, Commercial Warehouse -1, Village Tathwade, Taluka Mulshi, Dist.
Pune,  Maharashtra, 411 033
Plant : 1. L 243/1, MIDC, Ahmednagar, Pune, MH 414 001

2. Sr. No. 14/1K, Rathi Raskar Park, Mangadewadi Katraj, Pune, MH 411 046
Other Ref. Certificate No. /

Valid Extension NA

Base Model Type & Category Seating Capacity
(incl driver) GVW (kg)

iVOOMi S1  Battery Operated
2W & L1 2 Persons 228

Variant(s) NA

1a All other conditions and compliance requirements given in the Certificate mentioned above are applicable for this corrigendum-1

Sr. No. Specifications no. Clause no. Description of clause  Earlier Text  Corrected Text 

1

IVOOMI-01 dt.
01.12.2021
(Table 13)

5.1.8 Maximum Power Speed
(min –1) and (km/h) 40 kmph 31 kmph

2 5.1.9 Maximum Power (kW) 1.64 kW 1.633 kW

3 5.1.10 Maximum Thirty Minutes Power
(kW) 1.37 kW 1.465 kW @35.8 km/hr

4 5.1.12 Range as per AIS 040 (Rev.1)
(km) 132 km 92 km

5 8.0
Electrical energy consumption of

Vehicle in W-h/km, as per
AIS-039

NA 28 Wh/km

ICAT Ref No. 2022-1313 (IOCS Ref: 153669) Please turn over for DISCLAIMER
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

VIJAYANTA AHUJA PAMELA TIKKU Page 1 of
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR (Offg.) 1

C A R B0413F01C01

M/s.IVOOMIINNOVATIONPRIVATELIMITEDiVOOMiS1M/s.IVOOMIINNOVATIONPRIVATELIMITEDiVOOMiS1M/s.IVOOMIINNOVATIONP M/s.IVOOMIINNOVATIONPRIVATELIMITEDiVOOMiS1M/s.IVOOMIINNOVATIONPRIVATELIMITEDiVOOMiS1M/s.IVOOMIINNOVATION


